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S. | Name of tender Tender No Estimate Payment
N Amount Amount
1 | Aapghari Ghyampatar SUNRM/NCB/01/079/0 | y¥ 000,00 33,000.00

Khanigaun Road Upgradation 80
Works (Chainage 3+250 to




3+800 m and Khanigaun section

)

2 | Ghyampatar Baseri Okhreni SUNRM/NCB/02/079/0 33,100.00 99,900.00
Road Upgradation Works 80
(Chainage 0+000 to 2+420 m
start point Ghyampatar
Khanigaun Junction )

3 Redcross Chowk Tamling SUNRM/NCB/03/079/0 0,000,00 q 00,000,00
Kotgaun Road Upgradation 80
Works (Chainage 3+800 to
5+470 m );Work start point :
Tamling Bhanjyang

4 | Ramtar Littebhanjyang Bandipur | SUNRM/NCB/04/079/0 40,000,00 ¥,000.00
Road Maintenance Works 80
(Bhugol chhap and Kirakhor
Bhanjyang Section)

5 | Ramtar Littebhanjyang Bandipur | SUNRM/NCB/05/079/0 40,000,00 90,000,00
Road Maintenance Works 80
(Khaniyakharka Section)

7 | Khalte Gahukharka Road SUNRM/NCB/07/079/0 490,000,00 90,000,00
Maintenance Works (Chainage |80
2+200 to 5+860 m)

8 | Ramite Majhuwa Gairigaun SUNRM/NCB/08/079/0 940,000,00 90,000,00
Gahukharka Amare Road 80
Maintenance Works, Sunkoshi
R.M.-7

9 | Nagi Chalise Bandipur Road SUNRM/NCB/09/079/0 900,000,00 490,000,00
Maintenance Works, Sunkoshi 80
R.M.-7

10 | Aapghari Khanigaun Road SUNRM/SQ/10/079/08 RY¥,000.00 93,¥%0.00
Upgradation Works (Chainage 0
0+810 to 1+400 m)

11 | Aapghari Simalchaur Road SUNRM/SQ/11/079/08 RY¥,000.00 93,3%0.00
Upgradation Works (Start of 0
work Tatale Mandir)

12 | Baseri Okhreni Dobhandanda SUNRM/SQ/12/079/08 33,400.00 99,900.00
Road Upgradation Works 0
(Chainage 2+500 to 4+200 m)

13 | Khalte Amare Road Maintenance | SUNRM/SQ/13/079/08 900,000,00 93,200.,00
Works (Tinkhopre Section), 0
Sunkoshi RM 06

14 | Khalte Majhuwa Road SUNRM/SQ/14/079/08 ?Y,000,00 90,000,00
Maintenance Works (Chandi 0

section), Sunkoshi RM 06
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18 | Ganeshthan Laxmidanda SUNRM/SQ/18/079/08 33,100.00 ¥0,000,00

Jyamire Road Upgradation 0
Works
21 | Majhkulo and Laxmidanda Khet | SUNRM/NCB/21/079/0 &,100.00 30,000,00

Sinchai Kulo at Sunkoshi Rural |80
Municipality 03 and 04

22 | Nepalthok-Dharanidanda SUNRM/NCB/22/079/0 40,000,00 40,000,00
Khanepani Aayojana at Sunkoshi | 80
Rural Municipality 01, Sindhuli

23 | Matanbas Khola Chalise and SUNRM/NCB/23/079/0 V\0,000,00 q 00,000,00
Mulkhola Khanepani Aayojana at | 80
Sunkoshi Rural Municipality,

Sindhuli
25 | Dandathumki Khanepani SUNRM/NCB/26/079/0 3Y,000,00 R0,000,00
Aayojana at Sunkoshi Rural 80

Municipality 01, Sindhuli
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ot ot o o
Aapghari (SUNRM/NCB/01/079 | Slab work
Ghyampata | /080)
r Broken 189 4.14 0.12 179.32 | 3.92 0.12
Khanigaun Stone SO”ing
Road and levelling
g%g?g:‘“o 1:24P.CC. |189 [364 |015 |179.32|3.92 |0.14
(Chainage work in .
3+250 to foundation,
3+800 m wall and
and floor
Khanigaun Drain work
section)
Earthwork in [ 280.0 |1.20 0.12 280.00 | 1.25 0.12
excavation in | O
ordinary soil
for drain.
Broken 280.0 |1.20 0.10 280.00 | 1.25 0.10
Stone solling | 0
and levelling
in foundation
of drain
Providing 280.0 | 0.30 0.40 280.00 | 0.30 0.40
and laying 0
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means.

Slab work




Ghyampata
r Baseri
Okhreni
Road
Upgradatio
n Works
(Chainage
0+000 to
2+420m
start point
Ghyampata
r
Khanigaun
Junction )

(SUNRM/NCB/02/079
/080)

Broken
Stone solling
and levelling

82

3.95

0.12

78.2

4.14

0.12

1:2.4 P.C.C.
work in
foundation,
wall and
floor

82

3.95

0.12

78.2

3.78

0.13

Drain work

Earthwork in
excavation in
ordinary soil

for drain.

100.0

1.10

0.12

100.00

1.10

0.12

Broken
Stone solling
and levelling
in foundation
of drain

100.0

1.10

0.05

100.00

1.10

0.05

Providing
and laying
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means.

100.0

0.30

0.30

100.00

0.30

0.30

Slab work

Broken
Stone solling
and levelling

310

5.00

0.2

291.6

4.88

0.2

1:2:4 P.C.C.
work in
foundation,
wall and
floor

310

5.00

0.12

293.6

4.95

0.13

Drain work

Earthwork in
excavation in
ordinary soil

for drain.

310.0

5.00

0.10

320.00

1.50

0.60

Broken
Stone solling
and levelling
in foundation
of drain

310.0

5.00

0.10

320.00

1.40

0.10




Rubble 310.0 | 0.45 0.73 320.00 [ 0.44 0.85
masonary 0
works in 1:6
cement
mortar
Ramtar SUNRM/NCB/04/079/ | 1:2:4 P.C.C. |675 |4 0.15 69.38 |4.405 0.15
Littebhanjy | 080 work in
ang foundation,
Bandipur wall and
Road floor
Maintenanc including
e Works material
(Bhugol collection &
chhap and transportatio
Kirakhor nup to 30m
Bhanjyang all complete
Section) as specified
by the site
engineer.
Ghyampata | (SUNRM/NCB/05/079 | Slab work
r Baseri /080)
Okhreni Broken 289.3 |4.00 0.15 292.72 | 4.36 0.15
Road Stone solling | 3
Upgradatio and levelling
(nCVrY;irnk; 1:2:4P.CC. |2890.3 [400 |015 |20272|436 |0.16
ge .
0+000 to work in . 3
24420 m foundation,
start point wall and
Ghyampata floor
r. Drain work
Khanigaun
Junction) Earthwork in | 289.3 | 1.58 0.15 285.70 | 1.58 0.15
excavation in | 3
ordinary soil
for drain.
Broken 289.3 |1.58 0.17 285.70 | 1.58 0.15
Stone solling | 3
and levelling
in foundation
of drain
Providing 289.3 | 0.3 0.6 285.70 | 0.30 0.60
and laying 3
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means.
Khalte SUNRM/NCB/07/079/ | Earth work 3540 |2.69 3.40 2400 |2.67 5.35
Gahukhark | 080 excavation in




a Road

for roadway

Maintenanc by using
e Works heavy
(Chainage machine.
2+200 to
5+860 m)
Ramite (SUNRM/NCB/08/079 | Earth work 3330. |2.72 3.14 1410.0|3.13 6.44
Majhuwa /080) excavation in | 00 0
Gahukhark for roadway
a Amare by using
Road heavy
Maintenanc machine.
e Works,
Sunkoshi Rubble 2031. |1.00 0.13 1377.7 | 1.15 0.13
RM 07 Stone soling | 00 8
and leveling
1:2:4 P.C.C. |2031. [0.45 0.10 1377.7 |1 0.55 0.10
work in 00 8
foundation
Providing 2031. | 0.35 0.60 1377.7 1 0.41 0.84
and laying 00 8
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means.
Slab work
Rubble 120.0 [6.00 0.13 119.90|5.31 0.15
Stone soling |0
and leveling
1:2:4 P.C.C. |120.0 |6.00 0.15 119.90|5.31 0.14
work in 0
foundation
Nagi SUNRM/NCB/9/079/0 | Earthwork in | 210 1 0.91 2446 |1.06 0.58
Chalise 80 excavation in
Bandipur hard soil for
Road drain works
Maintenanc using heavy
e Works, machine as
Sunkoshi specified.
RM7
Rubble 210 0.8 0.15 2446 |0.92 0.12
Stone soling
and leveling
1:2:.4 P.C.C. | 210 0.8 0.13 2446 |0.92 0.09
work in

foundation




Providing
and laying
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means.

210

0.35

0.6

244.6

0.51

0.60

Aapghari
Khanigaun
Road
Upgradatio
n Works
(Chainage
0+810 to
1+400 m)

SUNRM/SQ/10/079/0
80

Drainworks

Earthwork in
excavation in
hard soil for
drain works
using heavy
machine as
specified.

510.0
0

1.20

0.20

525.1

0.25

Broken
stone soling
and levelling
work

510.0
0

1.00

0.1

525.1

1.00

0.10

1:2.4 P.C.C.
work in
foundation,
wall and
floor

510.0

0.1

525.1

1.00

0.09

Providing
and laying
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means as
specified by
the site
engineer.

510.0
0

0.3

0.35

525.1

0.30

0.325

Aapghari
Simalchaur
Road
Upgradatio
n Works
(Start of
work Tatale
Mandir)

SUNRM/SQ/11/079/0
80

Drainworks

Earthwork in
excavation in
hard soil for
drain works
using heavy
machine as
specified.

300.0
0

1.2

0.2

319.35

1.20

0.500




Broken
stone soling
and levelling
work

300.0
0

1.0

0.1

319.35

1.00

0.100

1:2.4 P.C.C.
work in
foundation,
wall and
floor

300.0

1.0

0.1

319.35

1.00

0.100

Providing
and laying
Plum
concrete (
Boulder
mixed
concrete)
60% M 15
concrete and
40%
boulders/sto
nes using
mechanical
means as
specified by
the site
engineer.

300.0
0

0.3

0.35

319.35

0.30

0.330

12.5cm (
loose 15 cm
) gravelling
works as
specified by
the site
engineer.

150

3.5

150

3.5

Baseri
Okhreni
Dobhandan
da Road
Upgradatio
n Works
(Chainage
2+500 to
4+200 m)

SUNRM/SQ/12/079/0
80

Earthwork in
excavation in
ordinary soil

for roadwork
using heavy

machine

294.0
0

3.64

3.35

365

2.04

1.420

Khalte
Amare
Road
Maintenanc
e Works
(Tinkhopre
Section),
Sunkoshi
RM 06

SUNRM/SQ/13/079/0
80

Earth work
excavation in
hard soil for
road by
using heavy
machine.

330

2.741

3.875

302

3.085

3.936

Soling work

Earth work in
excavation in
ordinary of
soil for
foundation of
structure all

200

55

0.25

2011

5.5

0.25




complete
job.
Rubble 200 5.0 0.2 201.1 (5.0 0.15
Stone soling
and leveling
in foundation
Khalte SUNRM/SQ/14/079/0 | Earthwork in | 1950 |2.7 3.6 1560.0 | 2.54 4.55
Majhuwa 80 excavation in
Road ordinary soil
Maintenanc for roadwork
e Works using heavy
(Chandi machine
section),
Sunkoshi
RM 06
Redcross SUNRM/SQ/16/079/0 | Earthwork in | 2000 |1.68 2.13 1770 |1.59 3.800
Chowk 80 excavation in
Kotgaun ordinary soil
Road for roadwork
Upgradatio using heavy
n Works machine
(Work start
point
Chainage
0+500
);Major
Works at
Darimbot,
Simpani
and
Pipaldanda
section.
Tamling SUNRM/NCB/20/079/ | Rubble 85.00 |0.35 1.30 90 0.45 1
Kotgaun 080 masonary
Road works in 1.6
Upgradatio cement
n Works; mortar
Work start
point : Soling work
éﬁtogxtn Broken 90.00 [450 |015 |50 |403 |0.5
Stone solling
and levelling
in foundation
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Nepalthok-Dharanidada | SUNRM/ | sfy © =y &£3LyLLY | ¥¥130r09 [qoybieo [R0y¥k0 [TyrLeR
khannepani aayojana NCB/22/
P Yol 079-80 EIES| SR %\:?f | | O | [« |
Trs
FHrdecdl qT
for
Matanbas Khola Chalise | SUNRM/ | sfy {3 3% §3I§LVOK0 [URQOoUYE | GOYLRY [3&]R | R0LCEL
and Mulkhola NCB/23/
Khanepani aayojana 079-80 |CY ' ' ' el '
Heegadd Il
fer
Dadathumki Khanepani ﬁlégzlgﬂ// I} 2933980 |R0]%%%Y [XE&XR0| | I¥EUY |¥qe3E |
aayojana
079-80 | ZroArE | | ' '
TS
Fegeca o
for
papghari Ghyampatar | SUNRM/ |t sforr | ¥3909¥E | 350090 48930 |M6REE | 183
anigaun
GhyampatarBaseri SUNRM/ | o 31 AT | R93&&UY [ R0¥3IRIR [ 90891 | &ORU | [ q_URR |
Okhreni Road NCB/02/ Rrefor AT
Upgradation Works 079-80 ' '
(Chainage 0+000 to
2+420 m start point
Ghyampatar Khanigaun
Junction )
Ramtar Littebhanjyang | SUNRM/ | sfy o for RIYEERER | 14200 Y | IRERIY | 36QRR | R0q04 |
Bandipur Road NCB/04/ o
Maintenance Works 079-80 | 9% ' ' ' '
(Bhugol chhap and Hrecadd U
Kirakhor Bhanjyang &y a
Section) NCB 04
Ramtar Littebhanjyang | SUNRM/ [ Nirman £y |u¥Ryew [RqBU3R |03 | 63T
Bandipur Road NCB/05/ | Infrastructur
Maintenance Works 079-80 |eand ' ' ' ol
(Khaniyakharka Section Suppliers
Khalte Gghukharka UNRM/ | sft zrefy YI0RLIR | 3RVBEIYL [ 40803 [ 1¥RTY [R¥L |
Road Maintenance NCB/07/ T
Works 079-80 | AT ' ' ' &1
Ramite Majhuwa UNRM/ | oy forqer QLIYYYL [ IRIIRRR [ 19Y¥949 | 3953068 | 9R41LLY
Gahukharka Amare NCB/08/ -
Road Maintenance 079-80 Kkl 1 ol ' R '
Works
Nagi Cha_lise Bandipur | SUNRM/ | Paudel 9U¥R3% [ 9Bl¥3&R |09 [R@3%0 [&R9)
Road Maintenance SQ/09/0 | Consultant
Works, Sunkoshi R.M.-7 |79/080 |and ' ' '
Construction
company

Pvt. Ltd




Aapghari Khanigaun | SUNRM/ | sfy zrefy 902993 | 198ER80 |3¥Lq% 1 [ RI6R | [ 3RUYI |
Road Upgradation SQ/10/0 X
Works (Chainage 0+810 | 79/080 | (Al ' '
to 1+400 m)
Aapghari Simalchaur SUNRM/ | sft zrefy QUOR 3L | IRRULR0 | 989341 | &&ER 1 | 19¥4R
Road Upgradation SQ/11/0 Srfor AT
Works (Start of work 79/080 ' '
Tatale Mandir)
Baseri Okhreni SUNRM/ | st zreft Q80 9¥Y | 4RIEYYI [¥R53 | [¥RLE3 | 9R% |
Dobhandanda Road SQ/12/0 Srfor AT
Upgradation Works 79/080 ' ' '
(Chainage 2+500 to
4+200 m
Todke Road SUNRM/ | U.K.B QO3IIIUR | JERYE09 [500WRT |UEXY |Y¥RYR |
Construction works SQ/15/0 | Construction
79/080 | Pvt. Ltd ' ' ' 2
Redcross Chowk SUNRM/ | Saraswati q90%3%0 | 9325 [°533% | |’WTEl |Y¥&R |
Kotgaun Road SQ/16/0 | Nirman
Upgradation 79/080 | Sewa ' ' '
Works(Work start point
Chainage 0+500; Major
Works at Darimbot,
Simpani and Pipaldanda
section)
Tamling Kotgaun Road | SUNRM/ | Tridevi RILYIEL | TURLE0L | L3085y | 1R3L [ L99&4R
Upgradation SQ/20/0 | Construction
Works;Work Start point: | 79/080 , Manthali ' ' ' ' '
Kotgaun Chowk
R09¥3Y
gl
&Y TN 100 T FF(Ea 1@ - AT -]
[ERIEREARI] et wem(Rozo Y % T X % T IO gL TE B
RUSEIRE IR IR STFAT T
ERICRIGECIACH Y] (FHET 9 W 93) | 3¥3]3IL.0 RGBYRY.0 4£3Y¥9.0
dHAST
REIEICEIRINE ¥QE(FET  TEl 9R) | 3IRYOR3.0 395Y&L.0 &Y &.0
o
T AL WA | RIRUFET § T@ 9R) | 1¥’RER.O 1¥00%§.0 R 0§.0
ECECIR I IRE 3Y3(@HEm q TWr 9) [ R3IREYE.O0 3RqLY0.0 15q0%&.0
Gled
UTHHTAT Jyo(FHem 4 TE 90) | qzes3Y.0 QLY E¥Y.0 99%0.0
RIRE RIS




HATIAT RUFEm q TG ) TqURY.0 B’395.0 R33%.0

[ERIERREAINICED

wifereT qoc(FHET § W ) V¥ Y¥e.0 80336.0 9390.0

an.fa afeae

RIRERICEEIN 3I¥(FHE q 7@ 93) | R9386Y%.0 30¥%80.0 c9oY.o

g ma®ems | ye&(®ar 9 @ 93) | 9R¥635.0 99%13R.0 ¥%0§.0

AT qRORUE.




